



Zippy Sweets

Ingredients & Allergies

www.ZippySweets.co.uk

Ingredients & Allergies

Haribo Cola Bottles

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Dextrose Citric Acid, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Flavouring, Glazing Agents (Beeswax, Carnauba Wax).

Haribo Friendship Rings

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Flavourings, Fruit & Plant Concentrates, Colours, Glazing Agents (Vegetable Oil, Beeswax, Carnauba Wax), Invert Sugar Syrup, Fruit Extract.

Haribo Giant Strawberries

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup; Sugar; Starch; Acid: Citric Acid; Flavouring; Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Aronia, Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Grape, Lemon, Orange, Safflower, Spirulina; Caramelised Sugar Syrup; Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax; Elderberry Extract.

Haribo Gold Bears

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup; Sugar; Gelatine; Dextrose; Fruit Juice from Concentrate: Apple, Strawberry, Raspberry, Orange, Lemon, Pineapple; Acid: Citric Acid; Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Safflower, Spirulina, Apple, Elderberry, Orange, Blackcurrant, Kiwi, Lemon, Aronia, Mango, Passion Fruit, Grape; Flavouring; Elderberry Extract; Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax.

Haribo Happy Cherries

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Dextrose, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit & Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Grape, Kiwi, Safflower, Spirulina, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnuba Wax, Elderberry Extract.

Haribo Jelly Babies

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Starch, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Bilberry, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Elderberry, Grape, Lemon, Mango, Orange, Passion Fruit, Radish, Safflower, Spirulina, Sweet Potato. Glazing Agent: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Elderberry Extract.

Haribo Jelly Beans

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup; Sugar; Starch; Acid: Citric Acid; Flavouring; Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Bilberry, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Hibiscus, Lemon, Radish, Safflower, Spirulina, Sweet Potato; Anti-Caking Agent: Talc; Glazing Agent: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax.

Ingredients & Allergies

Haribo Heart Throbs

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatine, Citric Acid, Flavourings, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Aronia, Blackcurrant, Elderberry, Grape, Glazing Agent, Beeswax and Carnauba Wax, Elderberry Extract.

Haribo Terrific Turtles

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Dextrose, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates, Apple, Kiwi, Lemon, Radish, Safflower, Spirulina, Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax.

Haribo Rhubarb & Custard

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Fat, Gelatine, Dextrose, Emulsifier: Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Citric Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Safflower, Lemon, Sweet Potato, Apple, Blackcurrant, Radish, Colouring: Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Glazing Agents: White and Yellow Beeswax, Carnauba Wax.

May Contain Trace of Wheat and Milk.

Haribo Yellow Bellies

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid; Flavouring, Fruit and Plant Concentrates: Apple, Aronia, Blackcurrant, Carrot, Elderberry, Grape, Hibiscus, Kiwi, Lemon, Orange, Radish, Safflower, Spirulina; Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax; Sugar Syrup; Elderberry Extract.

Tongue Painters

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids: Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax), Colours: Curcumin, Brilliant Blue Fcf, Paprika Extract; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate: Black Carrot.

Allergy Advice: Cereals (Containing Gluten).

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Vegetarian, Dairy Free

Ingredients & Allergies

Meerkats

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids: (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: (Black Carrot, Grape, Spirulina, Safflower), Colours (E100, E160c), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Allergy Advice: Cereals (Containing Gluten).

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Vegetarian, Dairy Free

Dracula Teeth

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid) Fruit and Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Flavouring, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Allergy Advice: Cereals (Containing Gluten).

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Vegetarian, Dairy Free

Space Mix

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Wheat Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Flavourings, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot, Grape, Colours Curcumin, Paprika Extract, Vegetable Oils Coconut, Glazing Agent Carnauba Wax.

Allergy Advice: Cereals (Containing Gluten).

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Vegetarian, Dairy Free

Midget Gums

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Pork Gelatine, Acid: Citric Acid; Colours: E100, E120, E141, E153; Vegetable Concentrate: Black Carrot; Flavourings, Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agents: Carnauba Wax.

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free, Dairy Free

Strawberry Milkshake Bottles

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Pork Gelatine, Flavouring, Acid: Citric Acid, Vegetable Concentrate: Black Carrot; Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agents: Beeswax, Carnauba Wax.

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free, Dairy Free

Ingredients & Allergies

Dolly Mixture

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Beef Gelatine, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Cornflour, Colours (Anthocyanins, Plain Caramel, Capsanthin, Beetroot Red, Chlorophylls, Lutein), Â Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Â Plant Concentrates: Safflower, Spirulina.

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free, Dairy Free

Foam Shrimps

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Pork Gelatine, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Flavouring, Colour (Beetroot Red), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free, Dairy Free

Teeth & Toothbrushes

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Modified Starch, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Apple Pulp (Contains Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Glazing Agent: (Vegetable Oils, Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut), Carnauba Wax; Colour: Anthocyanin, Lutein, Paprika.

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free.

Foam Bananas

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dextrose, Beef Gelatine, Cornflour, Colours (Curcumin), Flavourings.

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free.

Mushrooms

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Modified Starch, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Trisodium Citrate; Apple Pulp (Contains Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide), Glazing Agent: (Vegetable Oils, Palm, Palm Kernel, Coconut), Carnauba Wax; Colour: Anthocyanin, Lutein, Paprika.

Ingredients & Allergies

Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine, Pork, Acids Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Flavouring, Vegetable Concentrate Black Carrot, Colour (E133).

These Sweets Are: Dairy Free.

Fizzy Cherry Cola Bottles

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Mallic, Sodium Malates, Lactic, Citric) Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Caramel Syrup, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot).

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat.

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Dairy Free, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free.

Fizzy Cola Bottles

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid) Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates), Modified Potato Starch, Caramel Syrup, Flavouring.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat.

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free.

Fizzy Dummies

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid, Sodium Malate), Modified Potato Starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot, Grape), Colours (Paprika Extract, Curcumin).

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat.

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Dairy Free.

Fizzy Peaches

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Pork Gelatine, Maltodextrin, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract).

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free, Dairy Free.

Ingredients & Allergies

Fizzy Twin Cherries

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Modified Potato Starch, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot).

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat.

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Dairy Free.

Fizzy Strawberries

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Flavouring, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower).

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat.

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Dairy Free, Vegetarian, Gelatine Free.

Fizzy Jelly Snakes

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids (Malic, Sodium Malates, Lactic, Citric), Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower, Grape), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika Extract).

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free, Dairy Free.

Fizzy Watermelon Slices

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Beef and Pork Gelatine, Humectant: Glycerol; Acids: Citric Acid, Malic Acid; Gelling Agent: Pectins; Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Lemon, Safflower, Radish, Tomato, Apple, Pumpkin, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Flavourings, Colours: E100, E120, E133, E171.

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free, Dairy Free.

Fizzy Rainbow Vidall

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Corn Starch, Invert Sugar Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, **Wheat** Flour, Acid: Malic Acid, Citric Acid; Vegetable Fat: Palm; Humectant: Glycerol, Flavourings, Colours: E100, E120, E133, E171; Acidity Regulator: Potassium Citrates; Salt, Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates: Carrot, Blackcurrant.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat.

May Contain Traces of Milk.

Ingredients & Allergies

Mega Snowies

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat Flour** (with Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Wheat Starch**, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colours: Carotenes, Betanin, Anthocyanins, Chlorophyllin; Glazing Agent: Beeswax.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat, Milk and Soya.

White Chocolate Snowie Stars

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat Flour** (with Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Wheat Starch**, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Colours: Carotenes, Beetroot Red, Anthocyanins, Chlorophyllin; Glazing Agent: Beeswax; Flavourings.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat, Milk and Soya.

Fish N Chips

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat Flour** (with Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Flavourings.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat, Milk and Soya.

Mega Pinkies

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat Flour** (with Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Wheat Starch**, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Flavourings, Colours: Carmine, Beetroot Red; Glazing Agent: Beeswax.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat, Milk and Soya.

Pink & White Mice

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat Flour** (with Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour: Carmine.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat, Milk and Soya.

Ingredients & Allergies

White Mice

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (with Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Flavourings.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat, Milk and Soya.

Spinning Tops

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (with Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Wheat** Starch, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colours: Carmine, Carotenes, Betanin, Anthocyanins, Chlorophyllin; Glazing Agent: Beeswax.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat, Milk and Soya.

Chocolate Jazzies

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (with Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Wheat Starch, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colours: Carotenes, Betanin, Anthocyanins, Chlorophyllin; Glazing Agent: Beeswax.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat, Milk and Soya.

Chocolate Flavour Beans

Ingredients: Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Dried Whey (from **Milk**), Tapioca Starch, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Curcumin, Carmines, Beetroot Red, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Mixed Carotenes, Brilliant Blue FCF), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Stabiliser: Sorbitan Tristearate; Vanilla Flavouring, Glazing Agent: Carnauba Wax.

Allergens: This Product Contains Milk and Soya.

May Contain Traces of Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds.

Chocolate Eggs

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Dried Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Tapioca Starch, Dried Whey (**Milk**), Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Indigo Carmine; Caramelised Sugar, Vanilla Flavouring.

Allergens: This Product Contains Milk and Soya.

May Contain Traces of Nuts, Peanuts and Sesame Seeds.

Ingredients & Allergies

Chocolate Flavour Stars

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **Wheat** Starch, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Water, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithins), Natural Colours (Carotenes, Beetroot Red, Chlorophyllin, Anthocyanins), Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavouring, Glazing Agent (Beeswax).

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat, Milk and Soya.

Pink Hearts

Ingredients: Sugar, Palm Oil, Whey Powder (from **Milk**), **Wheat** Flour (with Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), **Wheat** Starch, Emulsifier: **Soya** Lecithin; Glucose Syrup, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colours: Carmine, Betanin; Glazing Agent: Beeswax.

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat, Milk and Soya.

Apple Pencil Bites

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **Wheat** Flour, Apple Juice From Concentrate, Maize Starch, Humectant (Glycerol), Invert Sugar Syrup, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Potato Starch, Palm Fat, Pork Gelatine, Natural Flavouring, Colours (Copper Complexes Of Chlorophylls, Curcumin), Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Emulsifier (Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids), Coconut Vegetable Fat, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (Lemon, Safflower).

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat.

Strawberry Pencil Bites

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, **Wheat** Flour, Apple Juice From Concentrate, Maize Starch, Humectant (Glycerol), Invert Sugar Syrup, Acids (Citric Acid, Malic Acid), Potato Starch, Palm Fat, Pork Gelatine, Natural Flavouring, Vegetable Oils (Coconut Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Emulsifier (Mono- And Di-Glycerides Of Fatty Acids), Colour (Carminic Acid), Coconut Vegetable Fat, Fruit And Vegetable Concentrates (Carrot, Blackcurrant).

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat.

Gold Milk Chocolate Coins

Ingredients: Sugar, Whole **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (**Milk**), Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin), Flavouring.

Allergens: This Product Contains Milk, Soya and Nuts.

Ingredients & Allergies

Jelly Snowmen

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Copper Complexes of Chlorophyllins, Titanium Dioxide), Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot Juice), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat.

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Dairy Free, Gelatine Free.

Candy Canes

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Corn Starch, Water, Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator (E331), Flavour, Beef Gelatine, Colours (E171, E129).

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free

Christmas Trees

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Beef Gelatine, Humectant (Glycerol) Acids (Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Fruit and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Radish, Carrot, Blackcurrant), Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings, Colours (E120).

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free , Dairy Free

Snow Flakes

Ingredients: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Corn Starch, Gelatine (Pork & Beef), Acids (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Colours (E133, E171), Gelling Agent (Pectins), Flavourings.

These Sweets Are: Gluten Free.

Chillie Billies Reindeer

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acids (Lactic, Malic, Citric), Caramel Syrup, Flavourings, Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colour (Curcumin), Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).

Allergens: This Product Contains Wheat.

These Sweets Are: Vegan, Dairy Free, Gelatine Free.